
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4010 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2019 

 

SEPARATE RAILWAY ZONE FOR ANDHRA PRADESH 

 

 

4010. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 

 

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railways has constituted a Committee with an Executive 

director level official to interact with all stakeholders in creating a 

separate railway zone for Andhra Pradesh; and 
 

(b)   if so, the details of the report submitted by the Committee? 
 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

 

 

(a):  No, Sir.  

(b):  Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


